GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of The Director General of Police Telecommunication, West Bengal 3, Manik Bandyopadhay Sarani, Tollygunge, Kolkata- 700 040

In terms of Finance Department's Memorandum vide no 10935 - F(P) dated 05/12/2011 read with G.O.No. 2362-PL/PB/3P-10/18 dated. 11/09/2023 of OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal application in the prescribed format are hereby invited from thephysically for & mentally alert Government employees retaired from Wireless wings of West Bengal Police, Kolkata Police and any Wireless Personnel having experience in Wireless from any Government/Army/Navy/Air Force/Paramilitary/Other Police forces etc. for the number of Posts mentioned below for contractual engagement upto 31/08/2024 at any office under the jurisdiction of Deputy Inspector General of Police, Telecommunication, West Bengal.

Contractual engagement for	Nos. of post	Age as on 01/09/2023	Remuneration
Wireless	22	Within	Remuneration will be fixed in terms of F.D Memo No: 10935-F(P) dt: 05/12/2011, i.e. last pay minus pension or Rs: 10,000/- only per month whichever is less.
Operator	(Twenty Two)	64 years	

The interested candidates may apply in the prescribed format addressed to the Deputy Inspector General of Police, Telecommunication, West Bengal, 3 Manik Bandyopadhyay Sarani, Tollygunge, PO: Regent Park, Kolkata - 700040 in an envelope mentioning the post applied for. Application may be submitted by post or dropped in a box placed at the Police Office of DIGP, Telecommunication, West Bengal, 3 Manik Bandyopadhyay Sarani, Tollygunge, PO: Regent Park, Kolkata - 700040 within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of publication.

Shortlisted candidates will be called for interview on the date to be notified on "https://wbpolice.gov.in" and to be communicated by post later.

For details and downloading application form please log pn "https://wbpolice.gov.in"

Sd/-Deputy Inspector General of Police

Telecommunication, West Bengal

Size: 12.1cm (W) x 12cm (H)